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Fase 4
Posizionare i collettori sulla struttura. Serrare i bulloni di fissaggio inferiori contro la barra di supporto inferiore.

it

Nel caso il sistema preveda due collettori, prima di connetterli idraulicamente, fissare sul profilo a L inferiore il
primo collettore. Successivamente connettere i due collettori utilizzando il “kit raccordi estensione” cod. 072291X0.

A questo punto, fissare sul profilo a L anche il secondo collettore.
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Fase 5

Far scorrere il profilo di supporto a L superiore contro il collettore e serrare i bulloni di supporto.
Serrare il profilo di supporto a L sulle sezioni di base longitudinali.
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6. FUNZIONAMENTO E MANUTENZIONE

Nel caso in cui il rendimento del sistema solare termico si riduca, verificare quanto segue:

1. Corretto orientamento verso sud (o verso nord per 'emisfero meridionale)

Nessuna bolla d’aria nel circuito chiuso
Circuito chiuso pieno di fluido termico

N O WD

Se il vetro del collettore & pulito
9. Qualsiasi altro possibile danno

7. MESSA FUORI SERVIZIO

Corretta angolazione del collettore, assenza di ombra e ostacoli
Tenuta stagna di tutti i collegamenti, assenza di perdite
Corretta angolazione dei tubi del circuito chiuso, nessun sifonamento

Nessuna perdita o difetto di miscelazione nell’alimentazione dell’acqua calda sanitaria.

Prima di mettere fuori servizio I'impianto € necessario assicurarsi di rispettare la legislazione locale. Si consiglia

di contattare le autorita locali.

8. DATI TECNICI

DATI TECNICI

Tipo SOLEXTECH 2.1V SOLEXTECH 2.6 V
Superficie lorda (Ag) 2,09 m?2 2,60 m2
Superficie assorbente 1,99 m2 2,48 m?
Superficie di apertura (Aa) 1,96 m?2 2,44 m2
Energia prodotta Qcol 50 °C - Wiirzburg (kWht / anno) 1026 1277
Producibilita specifica (kWht / mqg /anno) 490,9 491,2
Rendimento ottico (NO) riferito ad Ag 79,5 %

Coefficiente di dispersione termica lineare (al) riferito ad Ag

3,75 W/(m2K)

Coefficiente di dispersione termica quadratica (a2) riferito ad Ag

0,016 W/(m2K2)

Fattore di assorbimento

95+2 %

Fattore di emissione

412 %

LxPxA 1230 x 1696 x 86 mm | 1230x 2111 x 86 mm
Peso 34,5 kg 41,2 kg
Capacita assorbitore 1,6 | 1,8 |

Alloggiamento

Telaio in alluminio

Assorbitore

Alluminio selettivo

Numero di tubi

Diametro tubo assorbitore 8 mm

Vetro Temperato da 3,2 mm
Trasmittanza del vetro >0,90 %

Isolamento Lana di roccia da 40 mm, densita 50 kg/m3
Temperatura di ristagno a 1000 W/m? e 30 °C 175,7 °C

Massima pressione di esercizio 10 bar
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Certificato di Garanzia

La presente garanzia convenzionale € valida per gli apparecchi
destinati alla commercializzazione, venduti ed installati solo sul territorio italiano

La Direttiva Europea 99/44/CE e successive modifiche regolamenta taluni aspetti della vendita e delle garanzie dei beni di consumo e regolamenta il rapporto
tra venditore finale e consumatore. La direttiva in oggetto prevede che in caso di difetto di conformita del prodotto, il consumatore ha diritto a rivalersi nei
confronti del venditore finale per ottenerne il ripristino senza spese, per non conformita manifestatesi entro un periodo di 24 mesi dalla data di consegna
del prodotto.

Ferroli S.p.A., in qualita di Azienda produttrice e come tale richiamata nei successivi capitoli, pur non essendo venditore finale nei confronti del consumatore,
intende comungue supportare le responsabilita del venditore finale con una propria Garanzia Convenzionale, fornita in Italia tramite la propria Rete di Servizi
Assistenza Autorizzata alle condizioni riportate di seguito.

Oggetto della Garanzia e Durata
L'oggetto della presente garanzia convenzionale consiste nell'impegno del ripristino della conformita del bene senza spese per il consumatore, alle condizioni
qui di seguito specificate. L'Azienda produttrice offre una garanzia convenzionale per i difetti di fabbricazione e di funzionamento degli apparecchi venduti
ai consumatori, a partire dalla data di consegna, purché avvenuta entro 3 anni dalla data di fabbricazione del prodotto e documentata attraverso regolare
documento di acquisto, per un periodo pari a:

¢ 5 anni sui collettori solari

¢ 5 anni su accumuli o bollitori solari

* 2 anni su tutti gli altri componenti, sugli accessori e sulle parti elettriche (pompe, elettronica, ecc...).
La messa in servizio del prodotto deve essere effettuata a cura della societa installatrice.

Modalita per far valere la presente Garanzia
In caso di guasto, il cliente deve richiedere entro il termine di decadenza di 30 giorni I'intervento del Centro di Assistenza di zona, autorizzato Lamborghini
Caloreclima. I nominativi dei Centri di Assistenza autorizzati Lamborghini Caloreclima sono reperibili:

e attraverso il sito internet www.lamborghinicalor.it

e attraverso il numero Servizio Clienti: 800 59 60 40
| Centri di Assistenza e/o 'Azienda produttrice potranno richiedere di visionare il documento fiscale di acquisto: conservare pertanto con cura tali documenti
per tutta la durata della garanzia. | costi di intervento sono a carico dell'azienda produttrice, fatte salve le esclusioni previste e riportate nel presente
Certificato, Gli interventi in garanzia non modificano la data di decorrenza della Garanzia e non prolungano la durata della stessa.

Esclusioni
Sono esclusi dalla presente garanzia i difetti di conformita causati da:

e trasporto non effettuato a cura dell’azienda produttrice;

¢ anormalita o anomalie di qualsiasi genere nell’alimentazione degli impianti idraulici, elettrici e scarichi;

» calcare, inadeguati trattamenti dellacqua e/o trattamenti disincrostanti erroneamente effettuati; corrosioni causate da condensa o

aggressivita dell’acqua;

» gelo, correnti vaganti e/o effetti dannosi di scariche atmosferiche;

* mancanza di dispositivi di protezione contro le scariche atmosferiche;

* trascuratezza, incapacita d’'uso o manomissioni/modifiche effettuate da personale non autorizzato;

e cause di forza maggiore indipendenti dalla volonta e dal controllo dell’azienda produttrice
E esclusa qualsiasi responsabilita dell’Azienda produttrice per danni diretti e/o indiretti, causati dal mancato rispetto delle prescrizioni riportate nel libretto
diinstallazione, manutenzione ed uso che accompagna il prodotto, e dalla inosservanza della vigente normativa in tema di installazione e manutenzione dei
prodotti.

La presente Garanzia Convenzionale non sara applicabile nel caso di:

¢ assenza del documento fiscale d’acquisto;

e inosservanza delle istruzioni e delle avvertenze previste dall'azienda produttrice e riportate sui manuali di utilizzo a corredo del
prodotto;

e errata installazione o inosservanza delle prescrizioni di installazione, previste dall’Azienda produttrice e riportate sui manuali di
installazione a corredo del prodotto;

e inosservanza di norme e/o disposizioni previste da leggi e/o regolamenti vigenti, in particolare per assenza o difetto di manutenzione
periodica;

e interventi tecnici su parti guaste effettuati da soggetti estranei alla Rete di Assistenza Autorizzata dall’Azienda produttrice;

e impiego di parti di ricambio di qualita inferiore alle originali

Non rientrano nella presente Garanzia Convenzionale la sostituzione delle parti soggette a normale usura diimpiego (anodi, guarnizioni, manopole, lampade
spia, resistenze elettriche, ecc ...), le operazioni di pulizia e manutenzione ordinaria e le eventuali attivita o operazioni per accedere al prodotto (smontaggio
mobili o coperture, allestimento ponteggi, noleggio gru/cestelli, ecc.).

Responsabilita

Il personale autorizzato dalla azienda produttrice interviene a titolo di assistenza tecnica nei confronti del Cliente; I'installatore resta comunque I'unico
responsabile dell'installazione che deve rispettare le prescrizioni di legge e le prescrizioni tecniche riportate sui manuali di installazione a corredo del
prodotto. Le condizioni di garanzia convenzionale qui elencate sono le uniche offerte dallAzienda produttrice. Nessun terzo & autorizzato a modificare i
termini della presente garanzia né a rilasciarne altri verbali o scritti.

Diritti di legge
La presente Garanzia Convenzionale si aggiunge e non pregiudica i diritti del consumatore previsti dalla direttiva 99/44/CEE (e successive modifiche) e dal
relativo decreto nazionale di attuazione D.Lgs. 06/09/2005 n.206 (e successive modifiche). Qualsiasi controversia relativa alla presente garanzia sara devoluta

alla competenza esclusiva del Tribunale di Verona.
{‘ ; 5 5 e o
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Lamborghini Caloreclima — www.lamborghinicalor.it - & un marchio commerciale di
FERROLI S.p.A. - Via Ritonda 78/a - 37047 San Bonifacio (Verona) Italy - tel. +39.045.6139411 - fax. +39.045.6100933 - www.ferroli.com
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IMPORTANT

In case of roof installation, before starting the work, prepare
fall arrest or genericlife-saving devices in conformity with the
regulations. Respect the specific regulations in the country!

Do not use damaged ladders, e.g. wooden ladders with broken handrails
and rungs, or bent and deformed metal ladders. Do not patch up broken
handrails, bars and rungs of wooden ladders!

If for technical reasons there are no generic fall arrest and
life-saving devices, safety harnesses must be used!

Position ladders in a secure way.

Respect the correct lean angle (68°-75°).

Make sure ladders cannot slide, fall over or sink, for example by
enlarging the feet, using feet suitable for the support surface, and
using hooking devices.

Only use safety harnesses that have been checked and bear
the mark issued by official inspection bodies (support and
life-saving belts, safety ropes/slings, fall-absorber belts,
rope shorteners).

Only lean ladders on secure support places.
In traffic zones, protect ladders by means of barriers

If there are no fall arrest and life-saving devices, failure to
use safety harnesses may result in a fall from great heights
with consequent serious injury or death!

Contact with exposed live power lines can have fatal consequences.

If using lean-to ladders, dangerous falls may occur if the
ladder sinks, slips or falls.

@l

Wear protective goggles during drilling work and when handling vacuum
tube collectors (risk of explosion)!

Working near exposed power lines is permitted only if:
- there is no voltage and this condition is ensured for the
entire duration of the work
- live parts are protected by a covering or barrier
- safety distances are respected:
........................ with 1000 Volts

with 1000 to 11000 Volts
. with 11000 to 22000 Volts
....... With 22000 to 38000 Volts
> 5 m with unknown voltage

Wear safety shoes during installation!

Wear cut-resistant safety gloves when installing the collectors and
handling vacuum tube collectors (danger of explosion)!

Wear a safety helmet during installation!

Only use the prescribed heat transfer fluid!

During installation cover the collector (e.g. with a tarpaulin) and the
assembly material to protect them from the heat due to the sun.

> B B PRl

If the collector and the assembly material have remained
in the sun for a long time there is risk of burns if touched.

> PO

If the solar circuit TIGHTNESS TEST is done with pure water without
added antifreeze (INADVISABLE), make sure to empty the circuit
COMPLETELY at the end of the test and immediately fill it with a solution
containing ANTIFREEZE or a suitable premixed solar fluid (e.g. FERSOL
LT or ULTRA LT).

The rule for calculating the frost protection level for a solar system is to
consider the MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE of the place for heating
systems (e.g. Law 10/91) SUBTRACTING ANOTHER 7° for "windchill"
(rapid heat loss due to wind) and the "clearsky" effect (night radiance
with clear sky) on the collector installed on the roof.

The manufacturer is not liable in case of damage caused by freezing
if the above MANDATORY warnings have not been taken into account.

Any leaking of the O-ring sealing system, due to incorrect
installation, use non-compliant parts or tampering, can cause
irreparable leakage of system liquid inside the panel. This
can permanently compromise panel functionality.

NEVER use solar circuit automatic filling devices directly connected to
the mains water, as these do not allow the replenishing of any small
leaks (even prolonged) with the correct added mixture of antifreeze,
diluting the level of protection and putting at risk the integrity of the
collector at the connections (plastic unions) and, in serious cases, the
internal piping.

Possible devices for replenishing the specific solar fluid can be used
only in the presence of good quality mains water (absence of sludge,
hard or brackish water) after a chemical-physical analysis, and in any
case providing for a specific antifreeze dosing pump to add a suitable
mixture, of quality equal to the solar mixture of the original filling.
The manufacturer is not liable in case of damage caused by freezing
if the above MANDATORY warnings have not been taken into account.

If possible, hook the safety harness above the user. Only
attach the safety harness to secure hooking points or
elements!
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1. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Instructions for installation and transport

Installation must only be carried out by qualified personnel, in compliance with all the instructions given in this
technical manual, the provisions of current law, the prescriptions of the national and local regulations and the rules
of proper workmanship. The installation of one or more collectors is an operation that modifies the roof's existing
structure. The coverings of roofs, e.g. tiles, shingles and slate, especially in attics and inhabited lofts, or if the min-
imum roof slope is less than the permissible values (for coverings), require additional constructional measures,
such as waterproofing membranes to prevent water entering due to the pressure of wind or snow. These substruc-
tures, with their connections to the part in masonry, must be prepared on the spot according to the local situation.
Securing by means of concrete ballast blocks and ropes enables collector installation without making holes in the
covering. The collectors are assembled on concrete blocks. Use rubber mats in order to increase the adherence
between the roof and the concrete blocks and prevent damage to the covering. The permissible load for the roof
and the attachment points must be checked on site by a statics expert. It is advisable to use a suitable belt to carry
the collector. Do not lift the collector by the connections. Make sure the collector does not get knocked or undergo
mechanical actions; above all, protect the solar glass and pipe connections.

Statics

Installation must only be carried out on roofs or frames that are suitable and strong enough. The static capacity of
the roof or frame must be checked on the spot before installing the collectors. In particular, check the suitability of
the framework wood regarding the hold of the screw connections arranged for securing the collectors. The check
done by the constructor of the entire framework in compliance with the current regulations in the country, is required
above all in areas subject to heavy snowfall or in regions exposed to strong winds. In such cases, all the charac-
teristics of the installation site (Foehn, frost effect, vortices, etc.) which can involve higher stresses must be taken
into account. The collectors must be assembled in such a way as to prevent accumulation of snow by means of
protection structures. The distance from the ridges/edges of the roof must be at least 1 m.
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Lightning protection / Building potential equalization

As arule, the collectors do not have to be connected to the building's lightning protection (observe the regulations in
force in the country!). When installing on metal substructures, make sure to consult authorized experts in lightning
protection. The metal pipes of the solar circuit must be connected by means of a conductor (green/yellow) of at
least 16 mm2 CU (HO7 V-U or R) to the main potential equalizer bar. Grounding can be done with a buried ground
wire. The ground conductor must be laid outside the building. The ground plate must also be connected to the main
potential equalizer bar by means of a line of the same diameter.

Check
+the completeness and integrity of the supply.
* the optimum arrangement of the solar collectors. Take in account the solar radiation (angle of inclination, south
orientation). Avoid the shade of tall trees or similar and adapt the range of the collectors to the building's archi-
tecture (e.g. alignment with windows, doors, etc.).

Connections
The materials used must be resistant to temperatures (up to 220 °C), the heat transfer fluid and weather conditions.

Thermal fluid

It must be used diluted in water to ensure antifreeze and anticorrosive properties. The recommended percentage
is 33% of the water volume. In case of very low ambient temperatures, increase the volume percentage according
to the supplier's instructions.

2. COMMISSIONING INSTRUCTIONS

Flushing and filling
For safety reasons, only carry out filling when the sun is not out or after covering the collectors.

Attention
Only use the foreseen antifreeze liquid (see list).

It may no longer be possible to completely empty collectors that are already filled. For this, in case of risk of frost,
the collectors must be filled with a water and antifreeze solution also for operation and pressure tests. Alternatively,
the pressure test can be done with compressed air and leak detection spray.

Operating pressure
The maximum operating pressure is 10 bar.

Air venting
The air must be vented:

« at the time of commissioning (after filling)
*4 weeks after commissioning
*when necessary, e.g. in case of faults

f WARNING: DANGER OF SCALDING FROM STEAM OR HEAT TRANSFER FLUID!

OPERATE THE VENT VALVE IF THE TEMPERATURE OF THE HEAT TRANSFER FLUID IS
< 60°C. WHEN EMPTYING THE SYSTEM, THE COLLECTORS MUST BE COLD! COVER
THE COLLECTORS AND, IF POSSIBLE, EMPTY THE SYSTEM IN THE MORNING.
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Heat transfer fluid check
Periodically (every 2 years) check the antifreeze properties and the pH value of the heat transfer fluid.

Check the antifreeze with a tester and change or replenish it if necessary!

Check the pH value with a measuring instrument (nominal value of pH 7.5 approx.): if it drops below the limit value
of pH 7, change the heat transfer fluid.

« [
< CALORECLIMA

Collector maintenance
Once a year, visually check the collectors for any damage, dirt or leaks.

It is also advisable to do a check whenever the collectors undergo higher than normal stresses (e.g. strong wind
gusts, heavy loads due to snow, etc.).

3. SYSTEM PLACEMENT

The solar system installation area must meet the following requirements:

* The solar system must face SOUTH (or NORTH if installed in the southern hemisphere), making sure to use
a compass to ensure this condition. Differences of up to 10-15° do not substantially affect the efficiency of the
system, but greater differences can seriously compromise performance.

*In countries located at 40° latitude, the collectors must be installed at an angle of 45° to the horizontal plane. The
collectors should generally be positioned at an angle of 5° with respect to the latitude of the installation area. A
lower angle involves a considerable reduction in the annual efficiency of the solar thermal system.

* Solar thermal systems must never be placed in the shade, especially in winter, when the sun is lower. The min-
imum distance between the system and any element generating shade must be not less than twice the height
of the element.
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4. COMPONENTS FOR INSTALLATION ON A FLAT ROOF

L/

Code 076235X0
Flat roof frame BASE kit for 2.1 V
750x50x25 % M8x60  4x N1 4x
i 4
X > & S
X X M8x20 2x M8  6x
Code 076236X0

Flat roof frame BASE kit for 2.6 V

AN

P

950x50x25 2 M8x60 4x N10 4x
‘ g @
2x 2 M8x20 2x M8 6x
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Code 076237X0
Flat roof EXTENSION kit 2.1V

N
750x50x25 1x M8x60 2x N0 2x M8x20 2x
d Q’/ M8  Tx
1x 40x40x150  1x 40x40x350  1x 40x4x150 1x

Code 076238X0
Flat roof EXTENSION kit 2.6 V

v | P @

950x50x25 2% M8x60  2x N1 2 M8x20 2x
> » < %Ms .
X 40x40x150  1x 40x40x350  1x 40x4x150 1x
“Code 072291X0”
BASE connections kit
'
@22x22  1x 022 X X
“Code 072293X0” “Code 072292X0”
Automatic vent kit EXTENSION connections kit
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4.1 INSTALLATION OF A SINGLE COLLECTOR ON A FLAT ROOF

IMPORTANT: DO NOT REMOVE THE COLLECTOR COVERING BEFORE THE SYSTEM HAS BEEN CONNECTED!

Step 1
Follow the system placement instructions in par. “3. System placement” on page 33.

Place the collector on the roof floor and secure the feet as shown in the following figure. Tighten the bolts to prevent
any play, while still allowing the collector to turn. Secure the collector feet to the roof floor.

Use fasteners of adequate length and type to ensure that the collector feet are secured to the structural elements
of the roof and not to the insulation. Use an appropriate sealing material to prevent the penetration of damp into
the roofing material.

N
©,

\

_
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Step 2

Use an object to lift the top of the collector off the floor enough to install both support feet at distance A [from mount-
ing hole to mounting hole] according to Table 1.

For best installation results, the mating surfaces of the collector and the support feet should be aligned, as shown

by the arrow in the following figure.

i

== TR

installation at 30 degrees

TABLE 1
COLLECTORS SOLEXTECH 2.1V SOLEXTECH 2.6 V
DISTANCE A [MM]
installation at 45 degrees 972 1240
DISTANCE A [MM] 1390 1765
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Step 3
Secure both support arms to the relevant feet. Tighten the bolts, keeping them loose enough to allow rotation.

Step 4
Raise the collector from the top by lifting one of the support arms.
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Step 5
Connect the top end of the support arm to the side of the collector with the bolt. Do not tighten the bolt fully.

Step 6
Connect the other support arm. Do not tighten the bolt fully.
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Step 7

Make sure the collector is positioned at the proper angle.

The collector’s support feet can also be used as a guide for adjusting the angle, since they are cut at 45° and the
angle between the bolt, the bottom hole and the horizontal plane is 30°. Once the correct angle is set, tighten all 8
bolts [4 bolts on the collector and 4 bolts at the bottom of the support arms].

N
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4.2 INSTALLATION OF SEVERAL COLLECTORS ON A FLAT ROOF
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IMPORTANT: DO NOT REMOVE THE COLLECTOR COVERING BEFORE THE SYSTEM HAS BEEN CONNECTED!

Step 1

Follow the system placement instructions in par. “3. System placement” on page 33.

Place the first collector on the roof floor and secure the foot on the collector at the end of the field, as shown in the
following figure.

Tighten the bolt to prevent any play, while still allowing the collector to turn.

Secure the collector foot to the roof floor.

Use fasteners of adequate length and type to ensure that
the collector feet are secured to the structural elements
of the roof and not to the insulation. Use an appropriate
sealing material to prevent the penetration of damp into
the roofing material.
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Secure the lower joining bracket on the side where the next collector will be installed. Tighten the bolts that secure
it to the collector, but do not connect it to the floor.

Install the extension connections kit.
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Step 2
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Follow steps 2 to 7 of par. 4.1 on page 36 to connect the support arms to the collector and position it at the proper
angle. Once the arms are secured, secure the lower joining bracket to the floor.

Step 3

Secure the upper joining bracket to the top of the collector.
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Step 4

Install the next lower joining bracket at a distance equal to the width of the collector (1300 mm, from hole to hole
on the floor). Make sure the joining brackets are aligned.

Step 5

Place the next collector on the lower joining brackets. Fit the bolts and tighten them just enough to prevent play,
allowing the collectors to slide towards each other. Tighten the hydraulic connections between the two collectors
using the “Extension connections kit” code 072292X0 and then the collector fastening bolts.
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Step 6
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Install the support arm. Before tightening the collector fastening bolts, make sure the edge of the collector is posi-
tioned at the proper angle.

Step 7

Secure the upper joining bracket to the top of the collector.
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Step 8

Continue to install the remaining collectors necessary by following the instructions of steps 4-7.

The last collector of the field must have a foot already secured before installation on the union bracket.
First tighten the fastening bolts on the joining bracket and then secure the collector foot to the floor.

Step 9

Install the last support arm.
Carry out the hydraulic connection using the “BASE connections kit” code 072291XO0.
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4.3 INSTALLATION OF COLLECTOR FIELDS UP TO 20 M?

« [
< CALORECLIMA

DN 32 mm [1 1/4”] HOT WATER OUTLET

DN 32 mm [11/4”]
COLD WATER INLET

DN 25 mm [1”]

DN 25 mm [1] DN 20 mm [3/4”]
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volumetric flow rate (vdot) [I/h]

*% measurement points —— pressure drop curve

The maximum number of collectors in a single bank is 10.
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5. COMPONENTS FOR INSTALLATION ON A SLOPING ROOF

L/

X X 2
& §F Q@ D
M8x20 4x M8x12  4x M8 14x M8x20  6x M8 DIN125 10x M8 DIN9021 4x

“Code 076240X0”
Complete SLOPING roof frame KIT - 2 COLLECTORS
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X X 2420 mm x
N\ @\
M8x20 4x M8x12  8x M8 18x M8x20  6x M8 DIN125 10x M8 DIN9021 8x

“Code 076242X0” - Brackets for roof tiles/shingles

S S,

Mounting bracket  4x Hex bolt M8x20  4x Washer M8 4x M8 4x
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SOLEXTECH
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CALORECLIMA

“Code 076241X0” - Universal brackets

§

Hex bolt M8x20  4x

©)

Washer M8 4x

N

M8 4x

“Code 072291X0”
Base connections kit

@ 22x22

X

P2 X

1x

“Code 072293X0”
Automatic vent kit

“Code 072292X0”
Extension connections kit

< >

P‘\

@

g 22x22

4

2
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CALORECLIMA

5.1 GENERAL VIEW OF THE COMPLETE FRAME KIT FOR ONE OR TWO COLLECTORS.

Upper

Lower L-profile

L-profile

o

— | = Longitudinal profile

Longitudinal profile

=W
KIT INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS.

o

A o
—= =
[ [
C= = )

DIMENSION A [MM] 940 940 SOLEXTECH 2.1 V 2000 866 1240
SOLEXTECH 2.6 V 2000 866 1240
DIMENSION B [MM] 1930 2050 2 x SOLEXTECH 2.1 V 2000 866 2000
DIMENSION C [MM] 1711 2121 2 x SOLEXTECH 2.6 V 2000 866 2000
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BRUCIATORI

CALDAIE MURALI E TERRAA GAS
GRUPPI TERMICI IN GHISAE IN ACCIAIO
GENERATORI DI ARIA CALDA
TRATTAMENTO ACQUA
CONDIZIONAMENTO

' CALORECLIMA 3

VIARITONDA, 78/A
37047 SAN BONIFACIO - VERONDA - ITALIA

Fabbricato in Grecia
Made in Greece



